505167395 10/30/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5214163

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CARSTEN JENSEN	08/21/2018
BJARNE VESTERGAARD-JENSEN	08/22/2018
KIM BLICHFELDT KIRKEBY	09/03/2018
MAX PEDERSEN	08/29/2018
FLEMMING CHRISTENSEN	08/28/2018
MIKKEL ENGBO JORGENSEN	10/10/2018
SIMON KYHN STENDFELDT	09/14/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEKNOLOGISK INSTITUT
Street Address:	GREGERSENSVEJ 1
City:	TAASTRUP
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	2630

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16068495

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)473-2720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (303) 473-2700

Email: wcnishida@hollandhart.com
Correspondent Name: HOLLAND & HART LLP

Address Line 1: 222 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84147

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P007DK.WO.US(100341.0009)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL M. SCHRAMM	
SIGNATURE:	/Paul M. Schramm/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2018	

PATENT REEL: 047360 FRAME: 0960

505167395

	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 5	
source=16068495Assign#page1.tif	
source=16068495Assign#page2.tif	
source=16068495Assign#page3.tif	
source=16068495Assign#page4.tif	
source=16068495Assign#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 047360 FRAME: 0961

DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET and ASSIGNMENT

We, Carsten Jensen, Bjarne Vestergaard-Jensen, Kim Blichfeldt Kirkeby, Max Pedersen, Flemming Christensen, Mikkel Engbo Jorgensen, Simon Kyhn Stendfeldt as the inventors, hereby declare that this declaration is directed to:

Title of Invention: DEVICE FOR LOOSENING BONES FROM A MEAT

PIECE SUCH AS RIBS FROM A BELLY PIECE OF

SLAUGHTERED ANIMAL

Filing Date: 06 July 2018

Application No.: 16/068,495

which is a 371 national phase of the below-identified international patent application:

Title of Invention: DEVICE FOR LOOSENING BONES FROM A MEAT

PIECE SUCH AS RIBS FROM A BELLY PIECE OF

SLAUGHTERED ANIMAL

Filing Date: 09 January 2017

Application No.: PCT/EP2017/050318

The above-identified applications were made or authorized to be made by us.

We believe that we are the original joint inventors of a claimed invention in the applications.

We hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, Carsten Jensen, a citizen of Denmark, residing at Taastrup, Denmark; Bjarne Vestergaard-Jensen, a citizen of Denmark, residing at Taastrup, Denmark; Kim Blichfeldt Kirkeby, a citizen of Denmark, residing at Taastrup, Denmark; Max Pedersen, a citizen of Denmark, residing at Taastrup, Denmark; Flemming Christensen, a citizen of Denmark, residing at Taastrup, Denmark; Mikkel Engbo Jorgensen, a citizen of Denmark, residing at Taastrup, Denmark; and Simon Kyhn Stenfeldt, a citizen of Denmark, residing at Taastrup, Denmark; hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors described and set forth in the above-identified applications.

WHEREAS, Teknologisk Institut, located at Taastrup, Denmark; hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and applications listed above and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts

Page 1 of 3

(including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agrees that Assignors will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors has signed his/her names on the date indicated.

Dated: 21/8 /8	Carsten Jensen
Dated:	Bjarne Vestergaard-Jensen
3/q - 18 Dated:	Júdidydd July Fyn Blichfeldi Rirkeby
Dated: <u>29 /8 - 18</u>	Max Pedersen
Dated: 28/8 2018	Flemming Christensen
Dated:	Mikkel Engho Jorgensen

(including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agrees that Assignors will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors has signed his/her names on the date indicated.

Dated:		
	Carsten Jensen	
Daled: <u>22/2 - /3</u>		
Dated:	Kim Blichfeldt Kirkeby	
Dated:	Max Pedersen	***************************************
Dated:	Flemming Christensen	
Dated:	Mikkel Engbo Jorgensen	

Page 2 of 3

Attorney Docket No.: P007DK.WO.US (190341.0009) Awayatent #138268

(including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agrees that Assignors will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors has signed his/her names on the date indicated.

Dated:	
	Carsten Jensen
Dated:	
	Bjarne Vestergaard-Jensen
Dated:	
	Kim Blichfeldt Kirkeby
Dated:	
	Max Pedersen
Dated:	
	Flemming Christensen
1/ 2010	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Dated: 10/10-2018	
	Mikkel Engbo Jorgessen

Page 2 of 3

14/9 2018 Dated:

Attorney Docket No.: P007DK.WO.US (100341,0009)

Auagratican #138268

Simon Kyhn Stendfeldt

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 047360 FRAME: 0966

RECORDED: 10/30/2018